
District of Massachusetts CJA Panel List

Panel Name Address E-Mail

Boston Michele L Adelman Foley Hoag LLP
155 Seaport Boulevard
Boston, MA 02210 madelman@foleyhoag.com

Springfield Shawn Allyn 98 Lower Westfield Road
Suite M
Holyoke, MA 01040 sallyn@allynandball.com

Boston John A Amabile Amabile & Burkly, PC
380 Pleasant Street
Brockton, MA 02301 jamabile@abpclaw.com

Boston Michael Andrews 1 Commercial Wharf West
Boston, MA 02110

MCADMASS@aol.com

Worcester Leonardo A. Angiulo Glickman, Sugarman, Kneeland & Gribouski
11 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA 01604 langiulo@gmail.com

Boston David J Apfel Goodwin Procter LLP
Exchange Place
53 States Street
Boston, MA 02109

dapfel@goodwinprocter.com

Boston R Bradford Bailey Brad Bailey Law P.C.
4 Longfellow Place
35th Floor
Boston, MA 02114

bbailey@dennerlaw.com

Boston, Habeas Kevin L Barron 15 Broad Street
Suite 240
Boston, MA 02109 kevinbarronesq@gmail.com

Boston Janice Bassil Bassil, Klovee & Budreau LLP
20 Park Place
Suite 1005
Boston, MA 02116

JBassil@bkandblaw.com

Boston Inga Bernstein Zalkind Duncan & Bernstein LLP
65A Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110 ibernstein@zalkindlaw.com

Phone

617-832-1278

413-538-7118

508-559-6966

617-951-0072

508-756-6206 x30

617-570-1970

617-227-2800 ext 210

617-407-6837

617-366-2200

617-742-6020
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Springfield, Habeas Alan J Black 48 Round Hill Road
Suite 1
Northampton, MA 01060 alanblack@alblack.com

Boston Victoria M Bonilla-Argudo Bourbeau & Bonilla, LLP
236 Commercial St
Unit 1
Boston, MA 02109

vicky@lawgenie.com

Boston Michael C Bourbeau Bourbeau & Bonilla, LLP
236 Commercial St
Unit 1
Boston, MA 02109

mike@lawgenie.com

Boston Roberto M Braceras Goodwin Procter LLP
Exchange Place
53 State Streeet
Boston, MA 02109

rbraceras@goodwinprocter.com

Boston Henry Brennan, Jr. Brennan & Associates
20 Park Place
Suite 400
Boston, MA 02116

hb@hbjustice.com

Springfield Jeffrey S Brown Fierst, Kane & Bloomberg LLP
64 Gothic Street
Suite 4
Northampton, MA 01060

brown@fierstkane.com

Worcester Brian J Buckley Fletcher, Tilton & Whipple, P.C.
370 Main Street
Suite 1200
Worcester, MA 01608

bbuckley@ftwlaw.com

Boston James H Budreau Bassil, Klovee & Budreau
20 Park Place
Suite 1005
Boston, MA 02116

jbudreau@bkandblaw.com

Boston James M. Caramanica 8 North Main Street
Suite 403
Attelboro, MA 02703 caramanicalaw@gmail.com

Boston J. W. Carney, Jr. J. W. Carney & Associates
20 Park Place
Suite 1405
Boston, MA 02116

jcarney@carneydefense.com

Boston Valerie S Carter Carter & Doyle, LLP
Lexington Office Park
430 Bedford Street, Suite 195
Lexington, MA 02420

vcarter@carterdoyle.com

Habeas Susan Church Demissie & Church
929 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02139 sbc@demissiechurch.com

413-732-5381

617-350-6868

617-350-6565

617-570-1895

617-720-1800

413-341-5466

508-459-8017

617-366-2200

508-222-0096

617-933-0350 ext 1

781-861-0064

617-354-3944
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Boston James J Cipoletta 385 Broadway
Suite 307
Revere, MA 02151 jcipoletta@post.harvard.edu

Boston Daniel J Cloherty Collora LLP
100 High Street
20th Floor
Boston, MA 02110

dcloherty@collorallp.com

Boston William H Connolly 20 Park Plaza
Suite 1000
Boston, MA 02116 whc@williamconnollylaw.com

Boston Howard M Cooper Todd & Weld
One Federal Street
Boston, MA 02110 hcooper@toddweld.com

Boston James J Coviello 1 Constitution Center
Suite 300
Charlestown, MA 02129 jamesj.coviello@coviellolaw.net

Boston, Worcester Daniel W Cronin One Exchange Place
Worcester, MA 01608

croninlaw@comcast.net

Boston, Habeas John H Cunha Cunha & Holcomb, P.C.
One State Street
Suite 500
Boston, MA 02109

Cunha@cunhaholcomb.com

Boston John S Day 185 Devonshire Street
Suite 1100
Boston, MA 02110 jday@daylaw.com

Boston Derege B Demissie Demissie & Church
929 Massachusetts Avenue
Suite 1
Cambridge, MA 02139

dd@demissiechurch.com

Springfield Charles E Dolan Raipher D. Pellegrino Associates, P.C.
265 State Street
Springfield, MA 01103 ced@rdpalaw.com

Boston Carlos J Dominguez 343 Commercial Streeet
Suite 104
Boston, MA 02109 DmngzCarlos@aol.com

Boston David Duncan Zalkind, Duncan & Bernstein LLP
65A Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110 dduncan@zalkindlaw.com

781-289-7777

617-371-1003

617-542-0200

617-720-2626

617-242-9500

978-302-4321

617-523-4300

617-348-9380

617-354-3944

413-746-4400

617-742-2824

617-742-6020
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Springfield Tracy E. Duncan 1380 Main St, #404
Springfield, MA 01103

Tcdunc@aol.com

Springfield Marissa L Elkins 48 Round Hill Rd.
Suite 1
Northampton, MA 01060 melkins@marissaelkinslaw.com

Worcester Peter L Ettenberg Gould & Ettenberg
370 Main St
Suite 1050
Worcester, MA 01608

pettenberg@gouldettenberg.com

Boston John J Falvey, Jr. Goodwin Procter, LLP
Exchange Place
53 State Street
Boston, MA 02109

jfalvey@goodwinprocter.com

Boston Matthew H. Feinberg 1 South Market Bldg., 4th Floor
Faneuil Hall Marketplace
Boston, MA 02109-6175 mattfein@feinberg-kamholtz.com

Boston Leslie Feldman-Rumpler 101 Tremont Street
Suite 1000
Boston, MA 02108 leslie@feldmanrumplerlaw.com

Springfield Frank E. Flannery 124 College Highway
Southampton, MA 01073

fflannery@parkerandogrady.com

Springfield Edward Fogarty 1145 Main St, Suite 503
Springfield, MA 01103

efogarty@charter.net

Springfield Joseph A Franco 51 Park Avenue
Suite 8
West Springfield, MA 01089 JAFEsq@comcast.net

Habeas Sharon Fray-Witzer 20 Park Plaza
Suite 804
Boston, MA 02116 Sharon@Fray-Witzer.com

Boston, Worcester Syrie Fried 2 Clock Tower Place
Suite 260 EF
Maynard, MA 01754 syrie@syriefried.com

Boston Anthony E. Fuller Collora LLP
100 High Street
20th Floor
Boston, MA 02110

afuller@collorallp.com

413-341-6944

413-746-8441

508-752-6733

617-570-1344

617-526-0700

617-728-9944

413-737-2675

617-720-2527

413-527-8660

413-827-0174

978-897-5600

617-371-1032
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Worcester Joan M Fund 888 Purchase Street
Suite 309
New Bedford, MA 02740 joanmfund@comcast.net

Boston Paul J Garrity 14 Londonderry Road
Londonderry, NH 03053

garritylaw@myfairpoint.net

Boston Raymond E Gillespie 875 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02139

rgillespie1@prodigy.net

Boston Lenore M Glaser 45 Bromfield Street
Suite 500
Boston, MA 02108 lglaser@glaser-law.com

Boston Robert M Goldstein 20 Park Plaza
Suite 1000
Boston, MA 02116 rmg@goldstein-lawfirm.com

Boston George F Gormley George F. Gormley, P.C.
755 East Broadway
South Boston, MA 02127 gfgormley@aol.com

Boston James N Greenberg 6 Beacon Street
Suite 825
Boston, MA 02108 law@jimmygreenberg.com

Worcester James J Gribouski Glickman, Sugarman, Kneeland, Gribouski
11 Harvard Street
Worcester, MA 01609 gribouski@gskandg.com

Boston Joan M Griffin P.O. Box 133
Dublin, NH 03444

griffin@lawjmg.com

Boston Robert M Griffin 71 Park St
Norfolk, MA 02056

rgriffinlaw@gmail.com

Boston Joseph M Griffin, Jr. 15 Court Square
Suite 240
Boston, MA 02108 josgriffin@msn.com

Boston Bernard M Grossberg 15 Broad Street
Suite 240
Boston, MA 02109 bgrossberg@grossberglaw.com

508-994-3100

603-434-4106

617-661-3222

617-753-9988

617-742-9015

617-268-2999

617-557-4444

508-756-6206

617-283-0954

508-880-6155

617-742-1663

617-737-8558
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Boston Keith S Halpern 572 Washington Street
Suite 19
Wellesley, MA 02482 ksh@keithhalpern.com

Boston Edward L Hayden 7 Franklin Street
Lynn, MA 01902

hayden.law@verizon.net

Boston Jessica D Hedges Hedges & Tumposky, LLP
15 Broad Street
Suite 240
Boston, MA 02109

Hedges@htlawyers.com

Worcester Keith T. Higgins 515 Main Street
Fitchburg, MA 01420

keith@pawlaklegal.com

Springfield David P Hoose Sasson, Turnbull, Ryan & Hoose
100 Main Street
Third Floor
Northampton, MA 01060

dhoose@strhlaw.com

Habeas Charles Hope Cunha & Holcomb, PC
One State Street
Suite 500
Boston, MA 02109

hope@cunhaholcomb.com

Boston Peter C Horstmann 450 Lexington Street
Suite 101
Newton, MA 02466 pete@horstmannlaw.com

Boston, Habeas Thomas J Iovieno 755 East Broadway
3rd Floor
South Boston, MA 02127 tjilaw@yahoo.com

Springfield, Habeas Myles D Jacobson 16 Center Street
Suite 314
Northampton, MA 01060 mylesdj@gmail.com

Boston Vivianne Jeruchim 50 Congress Street
Suite 615
Boston, MA 02109 jeruchim@jdlawyers.com

Boston, Habeas Matthew A Kamholtz 1 South Market Bldg
4th Floor
Faneuil Hall Marketplace
Boston, MA 02109

mattkamh@feinberg-kamholtz.com

Habeas Scott A Katz Swomley & Tennen LLP
227 Lewis Wharf
Boston, MA 02110 skatz@swomleylaw.com

617-722-9952

781-599-1190

617-722-8220

978-345-5132

617-526-0700

617-227-9443

413-586-4800 ext 107

617-523-4300

617-723-1980

617-464-3300

413-584-8181

617-720-6047
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Boston Victoria R Kelleher 15 Church Street
Salem, MA 01970

vkelleher@verizon.net

Boston Paul V Kelly Jackson Lewis LLP
75 Park Plaza
Boston, MA 02116 paul.kelly@jacksonlewis.com

Habeas Jeanne M Kempthorne 262 Essex Street
Suite 2
Salem, MA 01970 jmk@kempthornelaw.com

Boston J. Thomas Kerner 343 Commercial Street
#104
Boston, MA 02109 thomas.kerner@comcast.net

Boston Jonathan L Kotlier Nutter McClennen & Fish
155 Seaport Boulevard
Boston, MA 02210 jkotlier@nutter.com

Boston James B Krasnoo Krasnoo, Klehm & Falkner LLP
28 Andover Street
Suite 240
Andover, MA 01810

jkrasnoo@krasnooklehm.com

Springfield Andrew G Levchuk Bulkley Richardson & Gelinas
1500 Main Street
Suite 2700
Springfield, MA 01115

alevchuk@bulkley.com

Springfield, Habeas Lori H Levinson 500 Main Street
Suite 2
Great Barrington, MA 01230 lori@llevinsonlaw.com

Boston Joshua S Levy Ropes & Gray LLP
800 Boylston Street
Boston, MA 02199 Joshua.levy@ropesgray.com

Springfield Jeanne A Liddy 1380 Main Street
Suite #404
Springfield, MA 01103 Liddylaw2005@yahoo.com

Boston Michael J Liston 25 Mt. Vernon Street
Cambridge, MA 02140

michaeljliston@gmail.com

Boston Scott P Lopez Lawson & Weitzen, LLP
88 Black Falcon Avenue
Suite 345
Boston, MA 02210

splopez@lawson-weitzen.com

978-744-4126

617-439-2683

978-475-9955

413-272-6285

617-367-0025

413-528-2355

617-951-7281

413-781-7096

978-745-4673

617-720-5509

857-259-6040

617-439-4990 x 3076
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Boston Elizabeth A Lunt Zalkind, Duncan & Bernstein LLP
65A Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110 lunt@zalkindlaw.com

Boston Eduardo A Masferrer Masferrer & Associates
45 Bromfield Street
5th Floor
Boston, MA 02108

masferrer@madefenders.com

Boston Tracy A Miner Demeo, LLP
200 State St
Boston, MA 02109 tminer@demeollp.com

Worcester Brian E Murphy Murphy & Vander Salm, LLP
46 Wachusett Street
Worcester, MA 01609 murphy@mvsllp.com

Springfield Kevin G Murphy Casartello & Murphy LLC
121 State Street
Suite 203
Springfield, MA 01103

kgmurphy@cmattys.net

Boston Martin F Murphy Foley Hoag LLP
155 Seaport Boulevard
Boston, MA 02210 mmurphy@foleyhoag.com

Habeas David J Nathanson Wood & Nathanson, LLP
227 Lewis Wharf
Boston, MA 02110 dnathanson@woodnathanson.com

Boston Michael F Natola 175 Andover Street
Suite 205
Danvers, MA 01923 MNatola@NatolaAssociates.com

Habeas Cathryn Ann Neaves PO Box 1262
Andover, MA 01810

cathryn.neaves@comcast.net

Boston Stanley W Norkunas, Jr. 11 Kearney Square
Suite 202
Lowell, MA 01852 attyswn@msn.com

Habeas Leslie W O'Brien PO Box 426
Winchester, MA 01890

leslieobrien@comcast.net

Springfield Bernard T O'Connor, Jr. 1391 Main Street
Suite 1022
Springfield, MA 01103 boconnor@omcp-law.com

617-742-6020

617-531-0135

617-263-2600 ext 242

508-425-6330

413-781-4700

617-832-1213

978-744-2695

978-739-9300

978-475-0609

978-454-7465

781-756-0111

413-781-5311
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Springfield Thomas J O'Connor, Jr. O'Connor Martinelli
1391 Main Street
Suite 1022
Springfield, MA 01103

attorneytomoconnor@gmail.com

Boston, Springfield, Worcester Raymond A O'Hara One Exchange Place
2nd Floor
Worcester, MA 01608 oharalaw@hotmail.com

Springfield William J O'Neil Martinez & O'Neil
7 Stockbridge Street
Springfield, MA 01103 wjoneil2@verizon.net

Springfield Jared Olanoff 73 Chestnut Street
Springfield, MA 01103

jared@olanofflaw.com

Boston John F Palmer 7 Faneuil Hall Marketplace
North Building - Third Floor
Boston, MA 02109 jpalmer@socialaw.com

Boston E. Peter Parker 151 Merrimac Street
Boston, MA 02114

peter@parkerslaw.com

Boston, Habeas Inga L Parsons 3 Bessom Street
No. 234
Marblehead, MA 01945 Inga@ingaparsonslaw.com

Boston Mark W Pearlstein McDermott Will & Emery
28 State Street
Boston, MA 02109 mpearlstein@mwe.com

Boston Barry S Pollack Pollack Solomon Duffy LLP
133 Federal Street
Suite 902
Boston, MA 02110

bpollack@psdfirm.com

Springfield Elaine Pourinski 13 Old South Street
Northampton, MA 01060

epourinski@aol.com

Habeas Janet H Pumphrey 45 Walker Street
Lenox, MA 01240

JHPumphrey@gmail.com

Boston Glen P Randall 79 Merrimack Street
Suite 300
Lowell, MA 01852 grandall@randalllawoffices.com

413-781-5311

508-831-7551

413-733-6821

617-723-7010

413-731-7000

617-742-9099

781-581-2262

617-535-4425

617-439-9800

413-587-9807

413-637-2777

978-452-1700
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Boston Charles W Rankin Rankin & Sultan
151 Merrimac Street
2nd Floor
Boston, MA 02114-4717

crankin@rankin-sultan.com

Worcester James G Reardon, Jr. Reardon & Reardon
One Exchange Place
Worcester, MA 01608 gavin.reardon@rrlaw.com

Habeas David Rossman Boston University School of Law
765 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston, MA 02215 drossman@bu.edu

Worcester Blake J Rubin 285 Main Street
Worcester, MA 01608

blake.rubin.law@gmail.com

Boston, Worcester Edward P Ryan, Jr. O'Connor and Ryan, PC
61 Academy Street
Fitchburg, MA 01420 edryan@oconnorandryan.com

Boston John R Salsberg 221 Lewis Wharf
Boston, MA 02110

jrs@salsberglaw.com

Boston, Habeas Michael R Schneider Good Schneider Cormier
83 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110 ms@gscboston.com

Boston Emily Schulman WilmerHale LLP
60 State Street
Boston, MA 02109 emily.schulman@wilmerhale.com

Boston Liam D Scully 101 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02110

liamdscully@aol.com

Boston Jonathan Shapiro Shapiro, Weissberg & Garin
90 Canal Street
5th Floor
Boston, MA 02114

jshapiro@sswg.com

Habeas David Shaughnessy 735 Harrison Avenue
Suite W402
Boston, MA 02118 AttorneyDavidShaughnessy@comcast.net

Boston, Habeas Mark W Shea Shea & LaRocque
929 Massachusetts Avenue
Suite 200
Cambridge, MA 02139

markwshea@gmail.com

617-720-0011

508-754-1111

617-353-5011

508-791-8585

978-345-4166

617-523-7788

617-523-5933

617-526-6077

617-307-5056

617-742-5800

617-872-4140

617-577-8722
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Boston Robert S Sinsheimer Sinsheimer & Thomas
92 State Streeet
9th Floor
Boston, MA 02109

rsinsheimer@sinsheimerlaw.com

Boston Mark D Smith Laredo & Smith, LLP
101 Federal Street
Suite 650
Boston, MA 02110

smith@laredosmith.com

Boston Max D Stern Stern, Shapiro, Weissberg & Garin
90 Canal Street
5th Floor
Boston, MA 02114

mdstern@sswg.com

Boston James L Sultan Rankin & Sultan
151 Merrimac Street
2nd Floor
Boston, MA 02114

jsultan@rankin-sultan.com

Boston John G Swomley Swomley & Tennen, LLP
227 Lewis Wharf
Boston, MA 02110 jswomley@swomleylaw.com

Boston Eric B Tennen Swomley & Tennen, LLP
227 Lewis Wharf
Boston, MA 02110 etennen@swomleyandtennen.com

Habeas John M Thompson Thompson & Thompson
1331 Main Streeet
Suite 320
Springfield, MA 01103

habeasjohn@ttpclaw.com

Springfield Linda J Thompson Thompson & Thompson
1331 Main Street
Suite 320
Springfield, MA 01103

linda@ttpclaw.com

Worcester Herbert F Travers, III 285 Main Streeet
Worcester, MA 01608

HerbTravers@gmail.com

Boston Michael L Tumposky Hedges & Tumposky, LLP
15 Broad Street
Suite 240
Boston, MA 02109

tumposky@htlawyers.com

Habeas James VanderSalm Murphy & VanderSalm LLP
46 Wachusett Street
Worcester, MA 01609 vandersalm@mvsllp.com

Boston Elliot M Weinstein 83 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, MA 02110

elliot@eweinsteinlaw.com

617-722-9954

617-443-1100

617-742-5800

617-720-0011

617-227-9443

617-227-9443

413-739-2100

413-739-2100

508-791-8585

617-722-8220

508-425-6330 ext 203

617-367-9334
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Worcester Richard M Welsh 80 Worcester Street
Suite 5
North Grafton, MA 01536 shamrock9519@verizon.net

Boston Stephen J Weymouth 65A Atlantic Avenue
Suite 3
Boston, MA 02110 sweymouth@sweymouthlaw.com

Boston William M White, Jr. William M White, Jr & Associates, LLC
218 Lewis Wharf
Boston, MA 02110 wmw@libertychamp.com

Habeas Chauncey B Wood Wood & Nathanson, LLP
227 Lewis Wharf
Boston, MA 02110 cwood@woodnathanson.com

Springfield Jeffrey J Yelle Law Offices of William J Fennell
84 Park Street
2nd Floor
West Springfield, MA 01089

jyelle@attyswjfpc.com

Boston Samir Zaganjori J. W. Carney, Jr. & Associates, LLC
20 Park Plaza
Suite 1405
Boston, MA 02116

szaganjori@carneydefense.com

Boston Jaime J Zambrana Cunha & Holcomb, PC
One State Street
Suite 500
Boston, MA 02109

zambrana@cunhaholcomb.com

508-839-7713

617-573-9598

617-248-1806

413-731-8083

617-933-0350

617-720-2002

617-523-4300
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